## OF DILLEY TEA

## City of Dilley

## **ORDINANCE NO. 19-09-10-B**

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF DILLEY, TEXAS LEVYING AN AD VALOREM TAX FOR THE USE AND BENEFIT OF THE CITY OF DILLEY FOR THE FISCAL YEAR COMMENCING OCTOBER 1, 2019 AND TERMINATING SEPTEMBER 30, 2020.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DILLEY, TEXAS:

<u>SECTION ONE</u>: That there is hereby levied and there shall be collected for the use and benefit of the City of Dilley, and for the purpose of providing for the interest and sinking fund to retire the principal and interest of the bonded indebtedness of said City for the tax year commencing October 1, 2019 and terminates on September 30, 2020, a tax on all property, real, personal and mixed within the corporate limits of the City of Dilley subject to taxation, a tax of .852634 on each one hundred dollars (\$ 100.00) of assessed valuation of such property.

**SECTION TWO**: That such tax shall be appropriated to the specific purposes hereinafter set forth, to wit:

General Fund 341330 Sinking Fund 511304

Wember Place 5 Joe Garcia, THAT THE ORDINANCE BE ADOPTED.

ABSENT FROM MEETING WAS \_\_\_\_\_ None, all members present

AYES:  $\underline{4}$  NAYS:  $\underline{1}$ 

PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED on this the 24th day of September, 2019.

Mary Ann Obregon

al Irol:

lugnita G. Fonseca

P.O. Drawer 230 • 116 East Miller • Dilley, Texas 78017
Phone: 830-965-1624 • Fax: 830-965-1920